

# Declaration of Conformity

## **CONFORMING PRODUCTS**

MODEL NUMBER	PRODUCT
QCL500 LAB	500 mA QCL Driver Laboratory Instrument
QCL1000 LAB	1000 mA QCL Driver Laboratory Instrument
QCL1500 LAB	1500 mA QCL Driver Laboratory Instrument
QCL2000 LAB	2000 mA QCL Driver Laboratory Instrument

#### DECLARATION

The undersigned hereby declares, on behalf of Wavelength Electronics, Inc. (Wavelength) of Bozeman, Montana, that the products listed in the table above, to which this Declaration applies, do not contain lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls, polybrominated diphenyl ethers or restricted phthalates, and are in conformity with the provisions of:

# APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

- European Council Directive 2014/30/EC (26 February, 2014) on Electromagnetic Compatibility, tested to:
  - » IEC 61000-3-2 and IEC 61000-3-3
  - » IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, and IEC 61000-4-8
- European Council Directive 2014/35/EC (26 February, 2014) on Low-Voltage Equipment Safety, tested to:
   » IEC 61010-1
- DIRECTIVE (EU) 2017/2102 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 15 November 2017 amending Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
- COMMISSION DELEGATED DIRECTIVE (EU) 2016/585 of 12 February 2016 amending Annex IV to Directive 2011/65/ EU.
- DIRECTIVE (EU) 2015/863 of 3 June 2022 (RoHS 3) to amend Annex II to EU RoHS 2 (Directive 2011/65/EU)
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction
  of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast) and the consolidated version
  of 24 June 2015
- Measures for Administration of the Pollution Control of Electronic Information Products directive of March 1, 2007

### **TECHNICAL FILE**

The Technical Construction Files for the listed products, as required by this Declaration, are maintained at Wavelength corporate headquarters: 51 Evergreen Drive, Bozeman, Montana.

Mary Johnson, CEO

Date

4-September-2022



